
 
 
 

 

City of Racine  
 

Legislative Report 
 
 

 
 
 

 

City Hall 
730 Washington Ave. 

Racine, WI 53403 
www.cityofracine.org 

 
 

 

File Number: Res. 0496-24

 

 

Agenda Date: 06/04/2024 File Type: Resolution 

 

 

 

Contract 2024141 - Mount Pleasant Dry Retention Basin 

 

Resolved, that Contract 2024141 - Mount Pleasant Dry Retention Basin, is awarded to 

Willkomm Excavating & Grading, Inc., in the amount of $593,506.46, it being the lowest 

responsible, responsive bidder. 

 

Fiscal Note: Funding is available in Account 60484 57570 - Storm Sewers. 


